CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department Alan Varela, Director



Mayor Timothy M. Keller

August 2, 2023

David Soule, P.E. Rio Grande Engineering P.O. Box 93924 Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: Burger King 800 Juan Tabo Blvd. NE Permanent C.O. – Accepted Engineer's Certification Date: 07/25/23 Engineer's Stamp Date: 02/19/21 Hydrology File: K22D035B

Dear Mr. Soule:

PO Box 1293

Based on the Certification received 07/25/2023 and site visit on 07/28/2023, this letter serves as a "green tag" from Hydrology Section for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

Albuquerque

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3995 or <u>rbrissette@cabq.gov</u>.

NM 87103 Sincerely,

Renée C. Brissette

www.cabq.gov

Renée C. Brissette, P.E. CFM Senior Engineer, Hydrology Planning Department

المعجور	LBU	
	stiller	
E	(1706)	

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 6/2018)

Project Title: 800 JUAN TABO	Building Permit	#:	Hydrolo	ogy File #
DRB#:	EPC#:		Work C)rder#:
Toogal Deservices (RAU) B-1	BLUCK 125 PRINC	CES JEAN	INE PARK ADD	ITION
City Address:				
Applicant:			Contact:	
Address:				
Phone#:	Fax#:		E-mail: _	
Other Contact: RIO GRANDE H	INGINEERING		Contact:	DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 93924 AI			······	
Phone#: 505.321.9099	Fax#: ^{505.872}	.0999	E-mail: ^{da}	avid@riograndeengineering.com
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT:	_PLAT RESIDE	NCE _	$_$ DRB SITE $_$ X	ADMIN SITE
Check all that Apply:				
DEPARTMENT: <u>×</u> HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION		BUILI	APPROVAL/ACCEP DING PERMIT APPR IFICATE OF OCCUP	OVAL
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: X ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIF PAD CERTIFICATION CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN GRADING PLAN DRAINAGE REPORT DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT P ELEVATION CERTIFICATE CLOMR/LOMR TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOU TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) STREET LIGHT LAYOUT OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING? IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: X	ERMIT APPLIC JT (TCL)	SITE : SITE : FINAL FINAL SIA/ F GRAI GRAI PAVII GRAI CLOM FLOO	L PLAT APPROVAL RELEASE OF FINAN DATION PERMIT A DING PERMIT APPR APPROVAL NG PERMIT APPRO DING/ PAD CERTIFI CORDER APPROVAL	APPROVAL ERMIT APPROVAL CIAL GUARANTEE PPROVAL OVAL VAL CATION
DATE SUBMITTED:	•	<u>-</u>		
COA STAFF:			CIVED:	

Weighted E Method

											1	100-Year, 6-hr.	
Basin	Area	Area	Treat	ment A	Trea	tment B	Trea	tment C	Treatn	nent D	Weighted E	Volume	Flow
	(sf)	(acres)	%	(acres)	%	(acres)	%	(acres)	%	(acres)	(ac-ft)	(ac-ft)	cfs
EXISTING	84570.00	1.941	0%	0	0%	0.000	11%	0.2136	89%	1.728	3.105	0.502	8.99
Proposed	84570.00	1.941	0%	0	0%	0.000	14%	0.2718	86%	1.670	3.040	0.492	8.91
COMP	84570.00	1.941											-0.08

Equations:

Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area)

Volume = Weighted D * Total Area

Flow = Qa * Aa + Qb * Ab + Qc * Ac + Qd * Ad

Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm	
Ea= 0.76	

Qa= 2.09
Qb= 2.73
Qc= 3.41
Qd= 4.78

Existing Condition DISCHARGE TO JUA	N TABO	8.99 cfs				
Developed Conditons	G	ENERATION	DISCHARGE	FIRST FLUSH(REQUIRED*	REDEVELOPMEENT (0. PROVIDED	.26" PER SF
DISCAHRGE TO JUA	The rest of the re	8.91 cfs	8.91	787.91 cf	193 cf	
Change			0.08 cfs	decrease		

* FIRST FLUSH REQUIREMENT BASED UPON THE REDEVELOPMENT OF 36351 SQUARE FEET OF EXISTING SITE

ELECTIVE FEE IN LIEU

DRAINAGE NARRATIVE THIS SITE IS A REDEVELOMENT OF AN EXISTING DEVELOPED SITE. THE DRAIANGE PATTERNS REMAIN PER HISTORICAL. THE REDEVELOPEMENT WILL GENERA 🔢 0.08 CFS LESS THAN EXISTING. A PORTION OF THE FIRST FLUSH IS BEING RETAINED AND THE DEFICIT SHALL REQUIRE A FEE IN LIEU PAYMENT OF \$4,760.00



